Ridge	field, CT - Water Pollution Control Authority									
Infiltration/Inflow Rehabilitation			Vendors:	National Water Main Cleaning C		leaning Co	Lash Contracting, Inc.			
<b>Bid 10</b>	0-13 ; Project # 09-01, closed 10/23/09 @ 11am			Canton, MA			Lathem, NY			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST.		UNIT	C	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT		
NO.		Qtnty	<u>Item</u>	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		
1	REPLACE BUILDING CONNECTIONS:									
1.a	Replace building connection with 6-inch pipe	2	connections	\$6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
1.b	Replace building connection chimneys	1	chimneys	\$6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
2	Rock excavation and disposal	50	cu. yd.	\$50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00		
3	Calcium chloride for dust control	300	lbs.	\$5.00	\$	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 300.00		
4	Sewer cleaning and TV inspection	12,600	lin. ft.	\$1.10	\$	13,860.00	\$1.80	\$ 22,680.00		
5	Chemical treatment and root removal	13,100	lin. ft.	\$1.00	\$	13,100.00	\$1.50	\$ 19,650.00		
	JOINT TESTING:									
	Test joints in 6-in. sewer	205	joints	\$20.00	\$	4,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,050.00		
6b.	Test joints in 8-in sewer	2,750	joints	\$17.00	\$	46,750.00	\$12.00	\$ 33,000.00		
6c.	Test joints in 10-in sewer	850	joints	\$17.00	\$	14,450.00	\$12.00	\$ 10,200.00		
6d.	Test joints in 12-in. sewer	850	joints	\$20.00	\$	17,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 11,050.00		
	JOINT SEALING AND RETESTING:									
	Sealing and retesting joints in 6-in. sewer	100	joints	\$5.00	\$	500.00	\$2.00	•		
	Sealing and retesting joints in 8-in. sewer	1,400	joints	\$7.00	\$	9,800.00	\$2.00			
7c.	Sealing and retesting joints in 10-in. sewer	430	joints	\$9.00	\$	3,870.00	\$4.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7d.	Sealing and retesting joints in 12-in. sewer	425	joints	\$11.00	\$	4,675.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,125.00		
	SPOT REPAIRS:									
	Spot repairs of 6-in. through 12-in. sewers utilizing chemical grout			<b>*</b> 40 <b>-</b> 00			<b>A</b>			
	method	83	locations	\$425.00	\$	35,275.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,300.00		
	Spot repairs of 6-in. through 12-in. sewers utilizing rigid repair						40.000.00			
	sleeve method	2	locations	\$0.01	\$	0.02	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
	Spot repairs of 6-in. through 12-in. sewers utilizing short cured-in-	40	1	<b>#</b> 4 400 00	Φ.	47.000.00	#4 000 00	Ф <b>54</b> 000 00		
	place liner repair method	43	locations	\$1,100.00	\$	47,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 51,600.00		
	Additional footage for spot repairs of 6-in. through 12-in. sewers	4-	line 6	00.04	Φ.	2.45	Фооо со	Ф 0.000.00		
	utilizing rigid repair sleeve method	15	lin. ft.	\$0.01	\$	0.15	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00		
	Additional footage for spot repairs of 6-in. through 12-in. sewers	70	li <b>4</b> 4	<b>#</b> 000 00	Φ	4.4.000.00	<b>#</b> 000 00	Ф 44 000 00		
	utilizing short cured-in-place liner repair method	70	lin. ft.	\$200.00	\$	14,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 14,000.00		
8f.	Reinstate lateral service connections	6	connections	\$500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00		
<u> </u>	CURED-IN-PLACE SEWER PIPELINE REHABILITATION	1								
	(inversion method): Line 8-inch sewer	EEO	lin ft	Ø4E 00	¢.	25 000 00	ØE0.00	¢ 27 500 00		
	Line 8-inch sewer Line 12-inch sewer	550	lin. ft.	\$45.60 \$57.15		25,080.00	\$50.00	\$ 27,500.00 \$ 42,000.00		
90.	LITE 12-ITIOT SEWEI	700	lin. ft.	\$57.15	Ф	40,005.00	\$60.00	φ 4∠,000.00		

Ridgefield, CT - Water Pollution Control Authority Infiltration/Inflow Rehabilitation			Vendors:	National Water Ma	ain (	Cleaning Co	Lash Contrac	ting	ting, Inc.	
Bid 1	0-13 ; Project # 09-01, closed 10/23/09 @ 11am			Canton, MA			Lathem, NY			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST.		UNIT		CONTRACT	UNIT	C	ONTRACT	
NO.		Qtnty	<u>Item</u>	<u>PRICE</u>		<u>PRICE</u>	PRICE		PRICE	
10	TV inspection of lateral service connections	50	connections	\$230.00	\$	11,500.00	\$350.00	\$	17,500.00	
11	Cut protruding lateral service connections	41	connections	\$150.00	\$	6,150.00	\$350.00	\$	14,350.00	
12	SEAL AND RETEST LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTIONS:									
12a.	Seal and retest lateral service connections as specified	145	connections	\$380.00	\$	55,100.00	\$425.00	\$	61,625.00	
12b.	Seal and retest lateral service connections as directed by Engineer following TV inspection of lateral service connections	15	connections	\$380.00	\$	5,700.00	\$425.00	\$	6,375.00	
13	Removal and disposal of debris material	250	cu. yd.	\$1.00	\$	250.00	\$150.00	\$	37,500.00	
14	Allowance for the service of Uniformed Police Officers	1	Allowance	\$40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	
			Total Cost		\$	433,465.17		\$ 4	478,775.00	
	Addenda Acknowledge	d				Yes			Yes	
	Bond included	b				Yes			Yes	
									_	